
BAR TYPES

ALL BAR DIMENSIONS ARE OUT TO OUT

3

"2
1

4

HK.

4'-1""2
1

4

HK. 4

3'-2"

"
2

1
3

'-
7

"
2

1
4 H

K
.

   

 

1'-3" LAP

1'-8"

5

U2

U1 3'-2"

8"

6

1
'-

6
"

HK. 1

37'-6"1'-5"B1

37'-10"1'-3"B4

S2

S44'-1"

"2
1

4"2
1

4 3'-2"

BILL OF MATERIAL

END BENT 2

S1

S3

2

7'-8"

8'-2"

1
0
"

"16
7

6

H1

H2

BAR

B1

B2

B3

B4

B5

B6

B7

H1

H2

K1

K2

K3

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

U1

U2

V1

V2

TOTAL REINFORCING STEEL

CLASS A CONCRETE BREAKDOWN

POUR 1

(CAP & LOWER WING)

POUR 2

(BACKWALL & UPPER WING)

TOTAL CLASS A CONCRETE

NO.

5

20

16

6

18

5

6

14

14

20

4

4

67

67

2

2

28

9

52

104

39

SIZE

 #10

 #4

 #4

 #9

 #4

 #10

 #9

 #5

 #5

 #4

 #4

 #4

 #4

 #4

 #4

 #4

 #4

 #4

 #4

 #4

 #4

TYPE

1

STR

STR

1

STR

STR

STR

2

2

STR

STR

STR

3

4

3

4

5

6

6

STR

STR

LENGTH

38'-11"

35'-1"

3'-2"

39'-1"

2'-1"

34'-2"

34'-7"

8'-6"

9'-0"

35'-1"

3'-6"

9'-7"

3'-11"

11'-2"

4'-10"

12'-1"

6'-6"

6'-2"

3'-8"

7'-9"

9'-1"

WEIGHT

837

469

34

797

25

735

705

124

131

469

9

26

175

500

6

16

122

37

127

538

237

6119 LB

37.9 CY

10.5 CY

48.4 CYMINIMUM OF 3- ONE CUBIC

FOOT BAGS OF #78M STONE.

BAGS SHALL BE OF POROUS

GRADE TO DRAIN GRADE TO DRAIN

FOR DRAINAGE

TOE OF SLOPE

FOR DRAINAGE

TOE OF SLOPE

BAGGED STONE SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL THE ENGINEER DIRECTS THAT

ACCUMULATIONS AT BAGGED STONE WHEN SO DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

BAGS SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WHENEVER THE ENGINEER DETER-

MINES THAT THEY HAVE DETERIORATED AND LOST THEIR EFFECTIVENESS.

NO SEPARATE PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR THIS WORK AND THE ENTIRE

COST OF THIS WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE UNIT CONTRACT PRICE

BID FOR THE SEVERAL PAY ITEMS.

BAGGED STONE AND PIPE SHALL BE PLACED IMMEDIATELY AFTER COMPLETION

PIPE WILL NOT BE ALLOWED.

FABRIC, SECURELY TIED.

6" ( MIN.) PIPE6" ( MIN.) PIPE

STEEL, CORRUGATED ALUMINUM ALLOY, OR CORRUGATED PLASTIC.  PERFORATED

OF END BENT EXCAVATION.  PIPE MAY BE EITHER CONCRETE, CORRUGATED

IT BE REMOVED.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF SILT

 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE AT END BENT

45

60

4
5

60

POSITION OF PILE DURING WELDING.

DETAIL B

0''  TO ⅛''

0''  TO ⅛''

0
''
  
T

O
 ⅛

''

0
''
  
T

O
 ⅛

''

PILE SPLICE DETAILS

+
10

°
-
0
°

10°
0°

BACK GOUGE

BACK GOUGE
DETAIL A

DETAIL B

DETAIL A

PILE VERTICAL
OR VERTICAL

PILE HORIZONTAL

*

* *

1 - #4 K1 EA. FACE

1 - #4 K1 EA. FACE

1 - #4 K1 EA. FACE

1 - #4 K1 EA. FACE

3'-6"

1
1

"
1
1
"

1
1
"

1
1
"

FILL
FACE

CONST.
JT.

#4 V1

2'-0" 1'-6"

2'-0" �

3

12

� HP 12 X 53
STEEL PILE

1 - #4 K1 EA. FACE

91
2"

51
2" 9"

CONCRETE
COLLAR

91
2" 8" 7" 7" 101

2"

2" CL.

#4 U2

1'-0"

2" CL.

1
'-
6
"

� HP 12 X 53
STEEL BRACED PILE

4-#4 B2 @ 4" CTS.
OVER PILES

#4 S1

6 - #9 B4

1 - #4 B2 EA. FACE

1 - #4 B2 EA. FACE

1 - #4 B2 EA. FACE

3 - #10 B1

2" CL.

(TYP.)

#4 B3

 SECTION A-A 

4
'-
2

1
4
"

(M
IN

.)

3" HIGH B.B.

1
'-
1

"
1
1
"

1
1
"

2
'-
3
"

2
'-
0
"

5
"

6
"

6
"

6
"

#4 S2 #4 S5

2 - #10 B1

▲ ELEVATIONS BETWEEN
BRIDGE SEAT BUILD-UPS

ARE TAKEN AT THIS POINT

TOP OF CAP

BOTTOM OF CAP

CONST. JOINT

3
1
2
"

3
1
2
"

31
2"

9
1
4
"

1
'-
5
"

 SHEAR KEY DETAIL 

3
/2

1
/2

0
2

3
8

:0
5

:5
7

 A
M

P
:\
R

a
le

ig
h
\P

ro
je

c
ts

\2
0
1
9
\D

iv
is

io
n
 9

 (
D

a
v
e
n
p
o
rt

)\
B

-5
7
8
3
\S

tr
u
c
tu

re
s
\D

ra
w

in
g
s
(N

E
W

)\
F

in
a
l\
2
8
0
1
6
4
_
N

B
\B

-5
7
8
3
_
S

M
U

_
E

2
_
2
8
0
1
6
4
.d

g
n

NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

STATION:

COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
2

3
4

PROJECT NO.

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

B-5783

DAVIDSON

21+13.32 -NBL-

DRAWN BY :

CHECKED BY :

DATE :

DATE :

DATE :DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD:

J.A. BATTS
J.A. BATTS

12-22
12-22
12-22 40

LICENSURE NO. C-4434

Cary, NC 27518
5640 Dillard Drive, Suite 200

 

E
GI E

ES

L

O I

18056
SEAL

N
N ER

P
RO

F SIONA

NO
R HCAR LNA

T

 

STTAB .A N
HOJ

 

S.D. COOPER

SUBSTRUCTURE

END BENT 2

S1-36

SHEET 3 OF 3

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7EA0CC79-D1C0-4445-AA5C-E8AA7E7B4253

3/21/2023 | 5:57 AM PDT


		2023-03-21T06:02:15-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




