

	BILL OF MATERIAL					
_	END BENT 2					
6 <sup>7⁄</sup> 16"	BAR	NO.	SIZE	TYPE	LENGTH	WEIGHT
	B1	5	#10	1	38'-11"	837
(2)	B2	20	#4	STR	35'-1"	469
	B3	16	#4	STR	3'-2"	34
7'-8" H1	B4	6	#9	1	39'-1"	797
8'-2" H2	B5	18	#4	STR	2'-1"	25
8'-2" ► H2	B6	5	#10	STR	34'-2"	735
	B7	6	#9	STR	34'-7"	705
	H1	14	#5	2	8'-6"	124
Ξ. Ξ. Ξ. Ξ. Ξ. Ξ. Ξ. Ξ. Ξ. Ξ.	H2	14	#5	2	9'-0"	131
$\sim$ $\sim$						
	K1	20	#4	STR	35'-1"	469
	K2	4	#4	STR	3'-6"	9
	К3	4	#4	STR	9'-7"	26
,	S1	67	#4	3	3'-11"	175
J	S2	67	#4	4	11'-2"	500
<u>3'-2"</u> <u>S2</u>	S3	2	#4	3	4'-10"	6
4'-1" S4	S4	2	#4	4	12'-1"	16
	S5	28	#4	5	6'-6"	122
J1 3'-2"						
	U1	9	#4	6	6'-2"	37
2 8" ►	U2	52	#4	6	3'-8"	127
		104		CTD	71.01	<b>F</b> 20
	V1	104	#4	STR	7'-9"	538
	V2	39	#4	STR	9'-1"	237
						C110 L D
6TOTAL REINFORCING STEEL613						6119 LB
	CLASS A CONCRETE BREAKDOWN					
	(CAP & LOWER WING) 37.9 C					57.901
	POUR 2 (BACKWALL & UPPER WING) 10					
	(BACKWALL & UPPER WING)   OUT TO OUT   TOTAL CLASS A CONCRETE					
OUT TO OUT		Δζζ Λ				48.4 CY
OUT TO OUT	TOTAL CL	ASS A	CUNCRI	_   L		
OUT TO OUT	TOTAL CL	ASS A	CONCRI	_   L		